OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :::::::: BONGAIGAON.

ADVERTISEMENT

Dated Bongaigaon the 4th December, 2018

Applications are invited from the intending persons of the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge of the State of Assam to fill up the vacant post of Sheristadar in the Establishment of the undersigned in the pay scale of Rs. 30,000/- to Rs. 110,000/- with Grade pay Rs. 14,500/- per month as per R.O.P. Rules, 2017.

The candidate must have served either as Sheristadar of Addl. District & Sessions Judge or as a Head Asstt. in the District & Sessions Judge Establishment continuously for a minimum period of 5 (five) years.

The intending candidates shall submit their applications through proper channel by enclosing experienced certificate issued by the respective District & Sessions Judges alongwith all testimonials and 2(two) recent passport size photograph. Applications should reach in the Office of the undersigned on or before 31.12.2018.

Candidates shall have to appear before the Selection Board for Interview at their own expenses. The date of Interview will be intimated in due course.

> Sd/-District & Sessions Judge Bongaigaon

Dated Bongaigaon the 4th December, 2108 Memo No. DJB.I-4/2018/4961-64 The All District & Sessions Judges of Assam with a request to circulate the above advertisement amongst the eligible staff.

- 2. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Bongaigaon. He is directed to upload the advertisement in the Official website as well as to forward via email to all the District & Sessions Judge Establishment of this state.
- 3. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon and the Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Abhayapuri.
- 4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge

Bongaigaon

12-2012